
DEP-21A

JOHANNESBURG 
(O.R. TAMBO INTERNATIONAL)

RNAV (GNSS) RWY 21R
EGMEN 1D

AERONAUTICAL 
DATA
TABULATION

                                              

FIX/WAYPOINT              LATITUTE               LONGITUDE          COURSE (°T)     DISTANCE (NM)   PATH TERMINATOR

                                                       STANDARD DEPARTURE FROM FAOR RWY 21R TO EGMEN

DER

JS008

JS004

JS028

EGMEN

26°08'50.24"S

26°15'52.33"S

26°23'43.50"S

25°59'57.62"S

25°38'45.74"S

028°14'02.65"E

028°11'51.80"E

028°22'02.01"E

028°56'05.58"E

028°58'05.53"E

195.6°

130.6°

052.4°

004.9°
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